The Executiue Council of Vidyosagar Uniaersity noted the Sanction
Order bearing Memo No. : 474(Sqnc)/HED-120L2(45)13/2020-UNy SEC Dept. of HE
dated 29.08.2022 receioed from the Assistsnt Secretary to the Goaernment of
West Bengal, Department of Higher Education sanctioning a grant of Rs.9,24,0231-

(Rupees Nine Lac Twenty Four thousand Twenty Three) only in faaour of
Vidyasagar Unioersity toutards the grant arising out of enhancement of Dearness

Alloutance for the employees in chair against sanctioned post mrd Dearness

17th Meeting of the Ninth Executive Gouncil dated 1O.05.2023 2023

Relief for the pensioners in respect of Vidyaseger Uniaersity for the month of

[...]

The Executiae Council of Vidyasagar Uniaersity noted the Sanction
Order bearing Memo No. : 7100(Sauc)IHED-1.2072(45)1212020-UNV SEC Dept. of
HE ilsted 29.03.2023 receiaed from the Assistant Secretary to the Gouernment of
West Bengal, Department of Higher Education sanctioning a grant "f
Rs.60,60,0001- ( Rupees Sixty Lakh Sixty Thousand) only in faaour of Viilyasagar
Uniztersity toruards Other Maintenance Grqnt on Non-Salnry items in respect

"f Vidyasagar Uniaersity for the period from December 2022 to March 2023.

After thorough discussion on the sanction order rcceiaed from the Assistsnt